

VOTE SHEET

DATE: October 29, 1996

RE: DOCKET NO. 960617-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against MCI Telecommunications Corporation for violation of Rule 25-24.630, F.A.C. (Deferred from the October 8, 1996 Conference due to Tropical Storm Josephine)

Issue 1: Recommendation that the Commission not accept MCI's proposed refund method. MCI should be ordered to implement direct refunds to those overcharged, with interest, in accordance with Rule 25-4.114, F.A.C.

**APPROVED**

Issue 2: Recommendation that MCI be ordered to show cause, in writing, why it should not be fined up to \$25,000 per day in accordance with Chapter 364.285, F.S. for each day it is found in violation, or have its certificate cancelled for violation of Rule 25-24.630(1)(a), F.A.C.

**APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

MAJORITY

DISSENTING

*[Handwritten signatures in the Majority column]*

\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_  
\_\_\_\_\_

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS:

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

11571 OCT 31 86

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Votg Sheet  
Docket No. 960617-TL  
October 29, 1996

Issue 3: Recommendation that, if the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 2, this docket should remain open to complete the show cause process. If the Commission denies staff's recommendation in Issue 2, the docket should be closed if no person whose substantial interests are affected files a protest to the Commission's decision in Issue 1 within 21 days from issuance of the order from this recommendation.

**APPROVED**